Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State City of Conyers
Agency Name *

LEA Type * Police Department

ORI Number * GA1220100

Address 1194 Scott Street, Conyers GA 30012
Phone * 770-929-4201

Does your agency Yes

have assets to No

report? *

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Isabel Rogers

Isl™®
Name* Isabel Rogers
Title * Chief Financial Officer

Download 2021 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset State Asset Forfeiture Report 2021.pdf 79.9KB
Forfeiture Form* PDF Format Only 1!l
Email Address * pierce.piper@conyersga.gov

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * isabel.rogers@conyersga.gov



https://pacga.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2021-Template.xlsm

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

City of Conyers

Police Department

GA1220100
1194 Scott Street, Conyers GA 30012
770-929-4201

Isabel Rogers
Chief Financial Officer
isabel.rogers@conyersga.gov

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

$7,814.90
$11,780.35
$26,350.61

$81,462.01
$47,490.09
$206,854.31



Date Item
Received Description
01/07/2021 2010 Chevrolet Impala

VIN 2G1WAS5EK4A1158953
Court Order 2021-CV-1015

08/18/2021 2004 Ford Expedition
VIN 1FMPU17LX4LB44972

Court Order 2021-CV-1838
09/27/2021 2014 Dodge Ram Truck

VIN 3C6UR5CJ9EG257404
Court Order 2021-CV-1839

10/01/2021 2009 Audi Q7
VIN WA1AV74L89D006485
Court Order 2021-CV-1837

10/15/2021 2008 Nissan Altima

VIN 1N4AL21E88N520694
Court Order 2021-CV-2068

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-16-2

Other

OCGA § 16-16-2

OCGA § 16-13-49

State Forfeited Property

Value Disposition/Distribution Date
of Property of Sale

04/19/2021

$4,998.00 Sold

$2,000.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report

$23,000.00 Retained

$7,061.00 Retained

$5,252.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report

Gross
Income

$2,865.95

Net Property
Income Utilization
$2,666.00

Undercover Operations

Undercover Operations

Date of
Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute
01/07/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
04/23/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
06/28/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49
07/14/2021 OCGA § 16-13-49

Amount
$1,919.50
$2,666.00
$2,167.70
$1,061.70



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property



Date
01/14/2021

02/08/2021
02/08/2021
02/25/2021
06/10/2021
06/30/2021
07/21/2021
07/21/2021
07/21/2021
07/21/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021
10/08/2020
10/20/2021
10/20/2021
10/20/2021
10/20/2021
10/20/2021

10/20/2021
10/20/2021
10/22/2021

11/04/2021
11/04/2021

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$4,944.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$125.00 Court Costs - 2021-CV-1015
$782.50 DA 10% of 2021-CV-1015
$750.00 Training
$199.95 Admin Fee for sale of forfeited vehicle
$100.00 Legal notice of seizure/forfeiture
$75.00 Court Costs 2021-CV-1871
$260.30 DA 10% of 2021-CV-1871
$75.00 Court Costs 2021-CV-1960
$126.30 DA 10% of 2021-CV-1960
$200.00 DA 10% of 2021-CV-1838
$125.00 Court Costs 2021-CV-1838
$80.00 Legal Notice of Seizure/Forfeiture
$2,300.00 DA 10% of 2021-CV-1839
$706.10 DA 10% of 2021-CV-1837
$75.00 Court Costs 2021-CV-1839
$125.00 Court Costs 2021-CV-1837
$20.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$5.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$28.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$28.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$125.00 Court Costs 2021-CV-2068

$525.20 DA 10% OF 2021-CV-2068



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
03/05/2021 Federal Law $3,083.34
04/12/2021 Federal Law $1,213.55
04/12/2021 Federal Law $5,363.57
06/21/2021 Federal Law $2,422.72
06/21/2021 Federal Law $10,530.00
07/13/2021 Federal Law $45,104.67
07/13/2021 Federal Law $11,211.70

09/14/2021 Federal Law $2,532.46



Date
02/08/2021
01/07/2021

01/14/2021
01/27/2021
02/11/2021

03/02/2021
03/02/2021

03/02/2021
03/04/2021
03/16/2021

03/26/2021
03/26/2021
03/26/2021
03/26/2021

03/26/2021

04/26/2021
04/08/2021

05/10/2021

06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021

06/30/2021

06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021
08/10/2021
09/03/2021
09/03/2021
09/03/2021
09/03/2021
09/03/2021
09/03/2021
09/03/2021
11/02/2021
11/02/2021

Federal Expenditures

Amount Purpose

$50.00 Training and education
$400.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$6,295.75 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$6,915.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$400.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$405.00 Training and education
$5,514.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,437.60 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$400.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,288.43 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,092.78 Training and education
$546.39 Training and education
$546.39 Training and education
$8,060.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$2,006.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$546.39 Training and education
$400.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$400.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,639.17 Training and education
$546.39 Training and education
$1,092.78 Training and education
$400.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$400.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$627.28 Travel
$391.80 Travel
$8.00 Travel
$54.71 Travel
$505.00 Travel
$60.00 Travel
$42.66 Travel
$52.82 Travel
$101.00 Travel
$1,063.35 Travel
$47.41 Travel
$1,128.99 Travel
$120.00 Travel
$505.00 Travel



11/11/2021 $2,000.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
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