

Prosecuting Attorneys' Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name *	City of Conyers
LEA Type*	Police Department
ORI Number*	GA1220100
Address	1194 Scott Street, Conyers GA 30012
Phone*	770-929-4201
Does your agency have assets to report? *	 Yes No

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature /s/ *	Isabel Rogers			
Name*	Isabel Rogers			
Title *	Chief Financial Officer			
Download 2021 LEA	, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet			
Upload Asset Forfeiture Form [*]	State Asset Forfeiture Report 2021.pdf 79.9KB PDF Format Only !!!! 79.9KB			
Email Address *	pierce.piper@conyersga.gov Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address			
Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)				
Email*	isabel.rogers@conyersga.gov			

Agency Information	
City/County/State Agency Name	City of Conyers
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Police Department
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	GA1220100
Address:	1194 Scott Street, Conyers GA 30012
Phone:	770-929-4201
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	Isabel Rogers
Title:	Chief Financial Officer
Email Address:	isabel.rogers@conyersga.gov
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$7,814.90
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$11,780.35
State Cash on Hand:	\$26,350.61
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$81,462.01
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$47,490.09
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$206,854.31

State Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
VIN	10 Chevrolet Impala N 2G1WA5EK4A1158953 urt Order 2021-CV-1015	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$4,998.00 S	old	04/19/2021	\$2,865.95	\$2,666.00		
VIN	04 Ford Expedition N 1FMPU17LX4LB44972 urt Order 2021-CV-1838	OCGA § 16-16-2	\$2,000.00 S	ale Pending at Time of Report					
VIN	14 Dodge Ram Truck N 3C6UR5CJ9EG257404 urt Order 2021-CV-1839	Other	\$23,000.00 R	etained			Ur	ndercover Operations	
	09 Audi Q7 N WA1AV74L89D006485 urt Order 2021-CV-1837	OCGA § 16-16-2	\$7,061.00 R	etained			Ur	ndercover Operations	
VIN	08 Nissan Altima N 1N4AL21E88N520694 urt Order 2021-CV-2068	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$5,252.00 S	ale Pending at Time of Report					

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	ltem	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
01/07/2021	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,919.50
04/23/2021	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,666.00
06/28/2021	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,167.70
07/14/2021	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,061.70

State Returned Property

Date Returned

Description of Property

State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
01/14/2021	\$4,944.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
02/08/2021	\$125.00	Court Costs - 2021-CV-1015
02/08/2021	\$782.50	DA 10% of 2021-CV-1015
02/25/2021	\$750.00	Training
06/10/2021	\$199.95	Admin Fee for sale of forfeited vehicle
06/30/2021	\$100.00	Legal notice of seizure/forfeiture
07/21/2021	\$75.00	Court Costs 2021-CV-1871
07/21/2021	\$260.30	DA 10% of 2021-CV-1871
07/21/2021	\$75.00	Court Costs 2021-CV-1960
07/21/2021	\$126.30	DA 10% of 2021-CV-1960
09/01/2021	\$200.00	DA 10% of 2021-CV-1838
09/01/2021	\$125.00	Court Costs 2021-CV-1838
10/08/2020	\$80.00	Legal Notice of Seizure/Forfeiture
10/20/2021	\$2,300.00	DA 10% of 2021-CV-1839
10/20/2021	\$706.10	DA 10% of 2021-CV-1837
10/20/2021	\$75.00	Court Costs 2021-CV-1839
10/20/2021	\$125.00	Court Costs 2021-CV-1837
10/20/2021	\$20.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10/20/2021	\$5.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10/20/2021	\$28.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10/22/2021	\$28.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
11/04/2021	\$125.00	Court Costs 2021-CV-2068
11/04/2021	\$525.20	DA 10% OF 2021-CV-2068
11/04/2021	\$525.20	DA 10% OF 2021-CV-2068

Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
03/05/2021	Federal Law	\$3,083.34
04/12/2021	Federal Law	\$1,213.55
04/12/2021	Federal Law	\$5,363.57
06/21/2021	Federal Law	\$2,422.72
06/21/2021	Federal Law	\$10,530.00
07/13/2021	Federal Law	\$45,104.67
07/13/2021	Federal Law	\$11,211.70
09/14/2021	Federal Law	\$2,532.46

Federal Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
02/08/2021		Training and education
01/07/2021	\$400.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
01/14/2021	\$6,295.75	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
01/27/2021	\$6,915.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
02/11/2021	\$400.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
03/02/2021	\$405.00	Training and education
03/02/2021	\$5,514.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
03/02/2021	\$1,437.60	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
03/04/2021	\$400.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
03/16/2021	\$1,288.43	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
03/26/2021		Training and education
03/26/2021		Training and education
03/26/2021		Training and education
03/26/2021	\$8,060.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
03/26/2021	\$2,006.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
04/26/2021		Training and education
04/08/2021	\$400.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
05/10/2021	\$400.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
06/30/2021		Training and education
06/30/2021		Training and education
06/30/2021		Training and education
06/30/2021	\$400.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
06/30/2021	\$400.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
06/30/2021	\$627.28	
06/30/2021	\$391.80	
06/30/2021		Travel
06/30/2021	\$54.71	
08/10/2021	\$505.00	
09/03/2021	\$60.00	
09/03/2021	\$42.66	
09/03/2021	\$52.82	
09/03/2021	\$101.00	
09/03/2021	\$1,063.35	
09/03/2021	\$47.41	
09/03/2021	\$1,128.99	
11/02/2021	\$120.00	
11/02/2021	\$505.00	Iravei

\$2,000.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

